

HE303

POISONS ACT 1964

POISONS AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 1992

Made by His Excellency the Governor in Executive Council.

Citation

1. These regulations may be cited as the *Poisons Amendment Regulations 1992*.

Principal regulations

2. In these regulations the *Poisons Regulations 1965** are referred to as the principal regulations.

[* Reprinted in the Gazette of 5 August 1987 at pp.2987-3078.
For amendments to 5 March 1992 see 1990 Index to Legislation of
Western Australia, pp.334-336, and Gazettes of
12 April, 14 and 28 June, 26 July, and 13 December 1991.]

Regulation 8A amended

3. Regulation 8A of the principal regulations is amended in subregulations (1) and (16) by deleting "First,".

Regulation 36 amended

4. Regulation 36 of the principal regulations is amended in subregulation (3) by deleting paragraph (g).

Regulation 38E amended

5. Regulation 38E of the principal regulations is amended —
 - (a) by inserting after "dinoprost," in the first place where it occurs, the following —

" dinoprostone, ";

and

- (b) in paragraph (c) by inserting after "dinoprost", in both places where it occurs, the following —

" or dinoprostone ".

Regulation 51G amended

6. Regulation 51G of the principal regulations is amended in subregulation (2) by deleting "in a teaching hospital as defined in the *Hospitals Act 1927* or at a State Service centre established under section 19 of the *Mental Health Act 1962*" and substituting the following —

" by a paediatrician, paediatric neurologist, or paediatric psychiatrist ".

References to "him" and "him/her" amended

7. The principal regulations are amended in Appendix A by deleting —

- (a) "him" wherever it occurs in the forms referred to in the Table to this paragraph

TABLE

FORMS

1	6	
2	7	
3	8	
4	11AA	
5	13	; and

- (b) "him/her" in Form 6B,

and substituting in each case the following —

" that person ".

By His Excellency's Command,

D. G. BLIGHT, Clerk of the Council.